



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 939/2008**

RAHUL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Ajay Bhardwaj, Mr. Siddharth Goyal, Mr. Vishal Jha, Mr. Aashish Kumar and Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat, Advocates along with SI Brahm Prakash, PS-Sultan Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Status report has been filed on behalf of the State and the same is taken on record.
3. Court notice issued to the Appellant could not be served as the given address could not be traced out.
4. Issue Bailable Warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against the Appellant and also notice to his surety, through the concerned IO/SHO, returnable on 16th February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/nd/ik