



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 939/2008

RAHUL

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person with Ms. Yashika Jain, Proxy Counsel for Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Adv DHCLSC (through VC).

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the State with SI Braham Prakash, PS Sultan Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

04.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks some time to collect the Trial Court Record and to argue the matter.
3. Parties are free to collect the soft copy of bookmarked e-TCR from the Registry.
4. Court notice be issued to the prosecutrix for the next date of hearing.
5. List on 22.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 4, 2026/hk