



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 939/2008**

RAHUL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Yashika Jain, proxy counsel for
Mr. Anuj Chatturvedi, Adv.
Appellant-in-person.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with SI Sunil, PS Sultanpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Pursuant to the Court notice, the mother of the prosecutrix is present. She seeks legal aid. Accordingly, she is advised to approach the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee ('DHCLSC') who shall do the needful to look after the interest of the mother of the prosecutrix.
3. List on 16.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 22, 2026/ps